§6013(g) Election (Joint Declaration)

Internal Revenue Service Center Austin, TX. 78714- 9342. United States of America

We, **Vinay Kumar Emmadi** (**SSN: 640-31-3624**) and **Ramya Belide** (**ITIN: Applied For**) willfully agree and consent to be treated as Resident Aliens of the land of USA for the purpose of treating Income Tax Matters on our worldwide income beginning the Tax Year 2021.

Considering certain situations as prescribed by IRS wherein a Tax Payer and his/her Spouse may be treated as Resident Aliens even though Spouse might be a non-resident alien at the end of the given tax year (§6013(g) Election), we appeal requesting the IRS to kindly consider treating **Ramya Belide** also as resident alien for the Tax Year 2021.

For your kind information and perusal, our full legal names and current addresses are as follows:

First Party to Filing Returns: Vinay Kumar Emmadi

217 N, 6th St, Apt: 1 Lake City, MN, 55041.

Second Party to Filing Returns: Ramya Belide

217 N, 6th St, Apt: 1 Lake City, MN, 55041.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Vinay Kumar Emmadi

SSN: (640-31-3624) DOB: June 16th 1992. Ramya Belide

ITIN: Applied For DOB: June 10th 1995.